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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/12-continued 

HO 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

and tool holders, self -opening dieheads, 
di viding beads and other appliances for 
machine-tools; tool holders for any type of 
tool or macbine -tool for working in the hand: 
EXCLUDING: 
(1) Die sets, being die holders, for use on 
metal working presses 
(2) Lathe centres, tungsten carbide tipped 
(excluding revolving centres), sizes 1-4 morse 
tapers 
(3) Machine vices, dovetail slide, 104mm to 
155mm (4in. to 6in.); 
Excluding tilting or 3-way angular vices; 
wi th plain or swivel bases 
(4) Parts and accessories of dri 11 presses bench 
or floor mounting column type, belt driven 
EXCLUDING: 
Dr i 11 cbucks 
Dri 11 chuck arbors 
Drill sleeves 
Extension sockets 
Tapping attachments 
Tap chucks 
Centre locators 
(5) The following parts and accessories for 
use in saw benches with a blade size of 400mm 
or less: 
Arbor and collar assembly 
elevating assembly 
elevating screw and column assembly 
pinion elevating gears 
arm and track block assemblies 
overarm and carriage assembly 
carriages - centre, overarm or tilting arbor 
type 
saw guards 
saw tables 
mitre head 
mitre gauge and/or assemblies 
extension table 
fence and fence assemblies 
til t assemblies 
trunnions - table front and rear 
rails 
ri ving knives and spli tters 
(6) Vices for drilling machines, 104mm to 155mm 
(4in. to 6in.) rack type, excluding tilting or 
3-way angular vices 

Ref No 65 The countries Brunei and Singapore are afforded the Less 
Developing Country (LDC) rate of duty as set out under 
Part I of the Customs Tariff items listed below: 
+ NOTE: Casper has been programmed to accept this 
concession without the need for a concession code number. 
APPROVED TARIFF ITEMS 
03.01.001 
19.04.000 
20.06.089 
25.06.000 
25.23.000 
27.10.083 
27.10.091 
27.10 .125 
27.10.139 
29.03.000 
29.04.029 
29.05.000 
29.14.000 
29.15.009 
29.16.039 
29.22.000 
29.23.009 
29.25.000 
29.42.009 
29.44.009 
30.05.001 
32.05.000 
38.14.005 
38.14.009 
39.02.209 
39.02.389 
40.05.011 
40.10.001 
40.12.029 
44.05.009 
46.02.000 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

65 

Ref. 
No. 

+ 

Effective 
From To 

7/85 
4/87 
7/85 
4/87 
4/87 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
7/85 
7/85 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
7/85 
4/87 
7/85 
4/87 

1541 


