7 April

-

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/12-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of D Normal	uty I	art II Ref. ef. No.	Effective From To
	and tool holders, self-opening dieheads,				
	dividing heads and other appliances for				
	machine-tools; tool holders for any type of				
	tool or machine-tool for working in the hand:				
	EXCLUDING:				
	(1) Die sets, being die holders, for use on				
	metal working presses				
	(2) Lathe centres, tungsten carbide tipped				
	(excluding revolving centres), sizes 1-4 mors	3			
	tapers				
	(3) Machine vices, dovetail slide, 104mm to				
	155mm (4in. to 6in.);				
	Excluding tilting or 3-way angular vices;				
	with plain or swivel bases				
	(4) Parts and accessories of drill presses be	ich			
	or floor mounting column type, belt driven				
	EXCLUDING:				
	Drill chucks				
	Drill chuck arbors				
	Drill sleeves				
	Extension sockets				
	Tapping attachments				
	Tap chucks				
	Centre locators				
	(5) The following parts and accessories for				
	use in saw benches with a blade size of 400mm				
	or less:				
	Arbor and collar assembly				1
	elevating assembly				
	elevating screw and column assembly				
	pinion elevating gears				
	arm and track block assemblies				
	overarm and carriage assembly				
	carriages - centre, overarm or tilting arbor				
	type saw guards				
	saw tables				
	mitre head mitre gauge and/or assemblies				
	mitre gauge and/or assemblies extension table				
	fence and fence assemblies				
	tilt assemblies				
	trunnions – table front and rear				
	rails				
	riving knives and splitters				
	(6) Vices for drilling machines, 104mm to 155m	m			
	(4) vices for drifting machines, for the formed of the second sec				
	3-way angular vices				
Ref No 65	The countries Brunei and Singapore are afforded the Less		65	+	
	Developing Country (LDC) rate of duty as set out under		00	,	
	Part I of the Customs Tariff items listed below:				
	+ NOTE: Casper has been programmed to accept this				
	concession without the need for a concession code number.				
	APPROVED TARIFF ITEMS				
	03.01.001	E	ree		7/85
	19.04.000		ree		
	20.06.089		ree 'ree		- 10-
	25.06.000		ree 'ree		
	25.23.000		ree 'ree		4/87
					4/87
	27.10.083		ree		7/85
	27.10.091		ree		7/85
	27.10.125		ree		7/85
	27.10.139		ree		7/85
	29.03.000		ree		4/87
	29.04.029		ree		4/87
	29.05.000		ree		4/87
	29.14.000		ree		4/87
	29.15.009		ree		4/87
	29.16.039		ree		4/87
	29.22.000		ree		4/87
	29.23.009	F	ree		4/87
	29.25.000	F	ree		4/87
	29.42.009		ree		4/87
	29.44.009		ree		4/87
	30.05.001		ree		4/87
	32.05.000		ree		4/87
	38.14.005		ree		7/85
	38.14.009		ree		7/85
	39.02.209		ree	4	4/87
	39.02.389		ree		
			ree		1.10=
	40.05.011				
	40.05.011				7/05
	40.10.001	Fr	ree		7/85
	40.10.001 40.12.029	Fr	ree ree		4/87
	40.10.001	F1 F1 F1	ree		